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ENGLISH
CONTENT

Two silicone popcorn makers           

INSTRUCTIONS

Add corn to the Folding Silicone Popcorn
Makers InnovaGoods® without exceeding
the mark with the word MAX on the base.
Fold the 3 flaps inwards, ensuring they
overlap and place it in the microwave.
Cook at high power for 2 to 3 minutes.
Stop the microwave when the flaps open
up and the popcorn reaches the top of the
popcorn maker.
To fold it: fold the first top line inwards;
then fold the second line in the same way;
finally, close the upper flaps.

WARNINGS

Withstands temperatures from -50 ºC to 200
ºC. Do not use abrasive products or materials
to clean it. This device is not designed for use
by children or people with physical and
mental disabilities, unless they are fully
supervised by an adult who is responsible for
their safety. The appliance reaches high
temperatures, so please be extremely careful
when handling it when it is on. When
removing the food, use tongs, gloves or other
protective equipment. To avoid the build up of
hard-to-remove residue, clean the device
after each use. Wash all the parts before the
first use.

   

FRANÇAIS
CONTENU

Deux Folding Silicone Popcorn
Makers          

INSTRUCTIONS

Ajouter du maïs aux Folding Silicone
Popcorn Makers InnovaGoods® sans
dépasser la marque accompagnée du mot
MAX sur la base.
Plier les 3 rabats vers l'intérieur, en
veillant à ce qu'ils se chevauchent, et
placer le tout dans le micro-ondes.
Faire cuire à puissance élevée pendant 2 à
3 minutes. Arrêter le micro-ondes lorsque
les rabats s'ouvrent et que le pop-corn
atteint le haut de la machine à pop-corn.
Pour le plier : plier la première ligne
supérieure vers l'intérieur ; puis plier la
deuxième ligne de la même manière ;
enfin, fermer les rabats supérieurs.

AVERTISSEMENTS

Résiste à des températures allant de -50 ºC à
200 ºC. Ne pas utiliser de produits ou de
matériaux abrasifs pour le nettoyage. Cet
appareil n’a pas été conçu pour être manipulé
par des enfants ou des personnes ayant des
capacités physiques ou psychiques limitées à
moins qu’ils ne soient sous la surveillance
d’un adulte responsable de leur sécurité. Cet
appareil peut atteindre des températures très
élevées. Faites attention à ne pas vous brûler
lorsque vous retirez les aliments de la plaque
de cuisson ou touchez l'appareil quand celui-
ci est en marche. Utilisez des pinces, des
gants ou autre ustensile de protection. Pour
éviter l'accumulation de déchets difficile à
nettoyer, nettoyer l'appareil après chaque
utilisation. Lavez toutes les pièces avant la
première utilisation.

   

ESPAÑOL
CONTENIDO 

2 palomiteras de silicona           

INSTRUCCIONES

Introduzca maíz en Folding Silicone
Popcorn Makers InnovaGoods® sin
sobrepasar la marca con la palabra MAX
de la base.
Pliegue las 3 tapas hacia adentro
asegurándose de que se superpongan y
colóquela en el microondas.
Cocine a máxima potencia de 2 a 3
minutos. Pare el microondas cuando se
abran las tapas y las palomitas lleguen a
la parte superior de la palomitera.
Para plegarlo: pliegue la primera línea
superior hacia dentro; después pliegue la
siguiente línea del mismo modo; por
último, cierre las solapas superiores.

ADVERTENCIAS

Soporta temperaturas de -50 ºC a 200 ºC. No
utilice productos ni materiales abrasivos para
su limpieza. Este dispositivo no está diseñado
para que lo manejen niños o personas con
capacidades físicas o psíquicas limitadas,
salvo que cuenten con la supervisión de un
adulto responsable de su seguridad. Este
dispositivo alcanza temperaturas elevadas,
extreme la precaución al manejarlo cuando
esté en marcha. Cuando retire los alimentos,
utilice pinzas, guantes u otros objetos de
protección. Para evitar que se acumulen
residuos difíciles de eliminar, limpie el
dispositivo después de cada uso. Antes del
primer uso, lave todas las piezas.

   

DEUTSCH
INHALT

2 Popcorn-Bereiter aus Silikon

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG

Geben Sie Popcorn-Mais in den Folding
Silicone Popcorn Maker InnovaGoods®.
Achten Sie dabei darauf, die Körner nicht
höher als bis zur untenstehenden
Markierung mit dem Wort MAX
einzufüllen.
Falten Sie die 3 Laschen nach innen.
Versichern Sie sich, dass diese einander
überlappen, und stellen Sie das Gefäß in
den Mikrowellenherd.
Schalten Sie die Mikrowelle für 2 bis 3
Minuten auf höchster Stufe ein. Stoppen
Sie den Mikrowellenherd, wenn sich die
Laschen öffnen und das Popcorn im
Popcorn-Bereiter bis nach oben reicht. 
Zum Falten: Falten Sie die erste Linie oben
nach innen; danach falten Sie die folgende
Linie ebenso; zuletzt schließen Sie die
oberen Klappen.

WARNHINWEIS

Für Temperaturen von -50°C bis 200 °C
geeignet. Zur Reinigung keine scheuernden
Produkte oder Substanzen verwenden. Das
Gerät ist nicht für den Gebrauch durch Kinder
oder Menschen mit eingeschränkten
körperlichen oder geistigen Fähigkeiten
bestimmt, es sei denn sie werden von einem
für Ihre Sicherheit verantwortlichen
Erwachsenen beaufsichtigt. Gerät erreicht
hohe Temperaturen, daher beim Manövrieren
und Herausnehmen der Lebensmittel höchste
Vorsicht walten lassen. Zangen, Handschuhe
oder andere Schutzgegenstände verwenden.
Um zu vermeiden, dass sich schwer zu
entfernende Rückstände ansammeln,
reinigen Sie das Gerät nach jeder
Verwendung. Vor dem ersten Gebrauch alle
Teile spülen.

   

ITALIANO
CONTENUTO 

2 ciotole in silicone per fare i pop-
corn          

INSTRUZIONI

Inserire il mais in Folding Silicone
Popcorn Makers InnovaGoods® senza
superare il segno con la parola MAX della
base.
Piegare i 3 coperchi verso l'interno
assicurandoci che si sovrappongano e
inserirlo nel microonde.
Cucinare alla massima potenza da 2 a 3
minuti. Spegnere il microonde quando si
aprono i coperchi e i pop-corn
raggiungano la parte superiore della
ciotola.
Per piegarla: piegare la prima linea
superiore verso l'interno;
successivamente piegare le seguenti linee
allo stesso modo; infine, chiudere le
linguette superiori.

AVVERTENZE

Resistente a temperature da -50 ºC a 200 ºC.
Non usare prodotti né materiali abrasivi per
la pulizia. Questo dispositivo non è progettato
per essere usato da bambini o persone con
capacità fisiche o psichiche limitate, eccetto
se si trovano sotto la custodia di un adulto
responsabile della loro sicurezza. Questo
apparecchio raggiunge temperatura molto
elevate, prestare quindi la massima
attenzione quando lo si tocca mentre è in
funzione o quando si tolgono gli alimenti.
Utilizzare pinze, guanti o altri oggetti per
toccare gli alimenti. Per evitare che si
accumulino residui difficili da rimuovere,
pulire l’aparecchio dopo ogni utilizzo. Lavare
tutti i componenti prima di usarli per la prima
volta.

   

PORTUGUÊS
CONTEÚDO

2 recipientes de silicone para fazer
pipocas           

INSTRUÇÕES

Introduza milho nos Folding Silicone
Popcorn Makers InnovaGoods® sem
ultrapassar a marca com a palavra MAX
na base.
Dobre as 3 tampas para dentro
certificando-se de que se sobrepõem e
coloque-as no microondas.
Cozinhe na potência máxima durante 2 a 3
minutos. Abra o microondas quando as
tampas se abrirem e as pipocas chegarem
ao topo do recipiente.
Para dobrar: dobre a primeira linha
superior para dentro; depois dobre a linha
seguinte da mesma forma; por fim, feche
as abas superiores.

ADVERTÊNCIAS

Suporta temperaturas dos -50 ºC aos 200 ºC.
Não utilize produtos nem materiais abrasivos
para a sua limpeza. Este dispositivo não foi
concebido para ser utilizado por crianças ou
pessoas com capacidades físicas ou psíquicas
limitadas, a não ser que contem com a
supervisão de um adulto responsável pela sua
segurança. este aparelho atinge temperaturas
elevadas, tenha muito cuidado ao utilizá-lo e
ao retirar os alimentos quando estiver em
funcionamento. Utilize sempre pinças, luvas
ou outros objetos. Para evitar acumulação de
residuos difíceis de eliminar, limpar o
dispositivo, depois de cada utilização. Antes
da primeira utilização lavar todas as peças.

   

NEDERLANDS
INHOUD

Twee siliconen popcorn makers           

INSTRUCTIES

Voeg maïs toe aan de Folding Silicone
Popcorn Makers InnovaGoods® zonder de
markering met het woord MAX op de basis
te overschrijden.
Vouw de 3 flappen naar binnen, waarbij u
ervoor zorgt dat ze overlappen en plaats
het in de magnetron.

Kook op hoge temperatuur voor 2 tot 3
minuten. Stop de magnetron zodra de
flappen opengaan en de popcorn de
bovenkant van de popcorn maker bereikt.
Om te vouwen: vouw de eerste bovenste
lijn naar binnen; vouw vervolgens de
tweede lijn op dezelfde manier; tenslotte
sluit u de bovenste flappen.

WAARSCHUWINGEN

Weerstaat temperaturen van -50 ºC tot 200 ºC.
Schurende materialen na of voor gebruikt
reinigen. Dit apparaat is niet ontworpen om te
gebruiken door kinderen of mensen met een
lichamelijke of geestelijke beperkt, met
uitzondering van mogelijkheden die worden
begeleid door een volwassene die
verantwoordelijk is voor hun veiligheid. Dit
apparaat wordt erg heet dus wees voorzichtig
met het gebruik. Gebruik een tang,
handschoenen of andere beschermende
producten als u het eten wilt pakken. Maak
het apparaat na elk gebruik schoon om te
voorkomen dat er residu achterblijft dat
moeilijk is te verwijderen. Was alle
onderdelen voor het eerste gebruik.

   

POLSKI
ZAWARTOŚĆ

2 pojemniki do robienia popcornu.           

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

Wsyp kukurydzę do Folding Silicone
Popcorn Makers InnovaGoods®, nie
przekraczając znaku oznaczonego
słowem MAX.
Złóż 3 klapy do wewnątrz, upewniając się,
że zachodzą na siebie i umieść pojemnik
w kuchence mikrofalowej.
Ustaw dużą moc i pozostaw na 2 do 3
minuty. Wyłącz kuchenkę mikrofalową,
gdy klapki się otworzą, a popcorn dotrze
do górnej części pojemnika.
Składanie pojemnika: złóż pierwszą górną
część do wewnątrz; następnie złóż drugą
w ten sam sposób; na koniec zamknij
górne klapy.

ŚRODKI OSTROŻNOŚCI

Pojemniki są odporne na temperatury w
zakresie -50ºC do 200ºC. Nie używaj
produktów ani materiałów ściernych do
czyszczenia. To urządzenie nie jest
przeznaczone dla dzieci ani osób o
ograniczonych zdolnościach fizycznych lub
umysłowych, chyba, że są nadzorowane przez
dorosłych, odpowiedzialnych za ich
bezpieczeństwo. Należy zachować
szczególną ostrożność przy obsłudze
włączonego urządzenia, ponieważ osiąga ono
bardzo wysoką temperaturę. Do wyjmowania
jedzenia należy użyć szczypców, rękawic lub
innego wyposażenia ochronnego. W celu
uniknięcia gromadzenia się większych
odpadów należy czyścić urządzenie po
każdym użyciu. Umyj wszystkie części przed
pierwszym użyciem.

   

MAGYAR
TARTOZÉK

Két szilikon pattogatott kukorica készítő

HASZNÁLATI UTASÍTÁS

Tegyen kukoricát az Folding Silicone
Popcorn Makers InnovaGoods®
készülékbe anélkül, hogy az alapon
meghaladná a jelölést, amelyben a MAX
szó szerepel.
Hajtsa be a 3 szárnyat befelé, ügyelve arra,
hogy átfedésük legyen, és helyezze a
mikrohullámú sütőbe.
Főzze nagy teljesítményen 2-3 percig.
Állítsa le a mikrohullámú sütőt, amikor a
szárnyak kinyílnak és a pattogatott
kukorica eléri a pattogatott kukorica
készítő tetejét.
Összecsukás: hajtsa be az első felső sort
befelé; majd hajtsa a második sort
ugyanúgy; végül zárja le a felső
szárnyakat.

FIGYELMEZTETÉSEK

-50 ºC és 200 ºC közötti hőmérsékleten
ellenálló. A tisztításhoz ne használjon
dörzsölő anyagokat. Ezt a készüléket
gyermekek, vagy korlátozott testi vagy
pszichés képességűek csak felnőtt
felügyelete mellett használhatják, aki vigyáz
épségükre. A készülék használat közben
nagyon magas hőmérsékletet ér el, így kezelje
óvatosan bekapcsolt állapotban. Az étel
eltávolításakor használjon fogót, kesztyűt,
vagy más védőfelszerelést. A nehezen
eltávolítható anyagok felhalmozódásának
elkerülése érdekében minden használat után
tisztítsa meg a készüléket. Minden részét
mossa el az első használat előtt.

   

ROMÂNĂ
CONȚINUT

2 aparate din silicon de preparat floricele
de porumb

INSTRUCȚIUNI

Introduceți porumb în Folding Silicone
Popcorn Makers InnovaGoods® fără a
depăși semnul indicat cu MAX de la bază.
Pliați spre interior cele 3 capace
asigurându-vă că se suprapun și
introduceți în cuptorul cu microunde.
Gătiți la putere maximă între 2 și 3
minute. Opriți cuptorul cu microunde
atunci când se deschid capacele, iar
floricelele ajung în partea de sus a
aparatului.
Pentru pliere: pliați prima linie superioară
spre interior; apoi pliați următoarea linie
în același mod; la final, închideți capacul
superior.

AVERTIZĂRI

Suportă temperaturi între -50º C și 100º C. Nu
folosiţi produse sau materiale abrazive pentru
a-l curăţa. Acest dispozitiv nu este conceput
pentru a-l folosi copiii sau persoanele cu
capacităţi fizice sau psihice limitate,
exceptând atunci când sunt însoţiţi de un
adult responsabil de siguranţa lor. Acest
dispozitiv atinge temperaturi ridicate, fiți
extrem de prudent în momentul utilizării
când este în funcțiune. Când scoateți
alimentele, folosiți clești, mănuși sau alte
obiecte de protecție. Pentru a evita

acumularea reziduurilor greu de eliminat,
curățați dispozitivul după fiecare utilizare.
Înainte de prima utilizare, spălați toate
piesele.

   

DANSK
INDHOLD

2 popcornmaskiner i silikone

INSTRUKTIONER

Introducer majs i din Folding Silicone
Popcorn Markers InnovaGoods uden at
overskride mærket med ordet MAX i
bunden.
Fold de tre låg indad og sørg for at de går
over hinanden og placer dem i
mikrobølgeovnen. 
Tilbered ved maksimal styrke i 2 til 3
minutter. Stop mikrobølgeovnen når
lågene åbner sig og popcornene når op til
den øverste del af popcornmaskinen.
For at folde den: fold den første øverste
linje indad; derefter fold den næste linje
på samme vis; og til sidst, luk de øverste
flapper.

BEMÆRKNINGER

Kan holde til temperaturer fra -50 til 200 C. 
Brug ikke slibende produkter eller materialer
til at rengøre det. Denne enhed er ikke
designet til at blive håndteret af børn eller
personer med begrænset fysisk eller mental
kapacitet, medmindre de er under opsyn af en
voksen, ansvarlig for deres sikkerhed.
Apparatet opnår høje temperaturer, så skal du
være yderst forsigtig, når du håndterer det,
når det er tændt. Når du fjerner maden, skal
du bruge en tang, handsker eller andet
beskyttelsesudstyr. For at undgå ophobning
af rester, der er svære at fjerne, bør apparatet
rengøres efter hver brug. Vask alle dele, før
den bruges første gang.

   

SVENSKA
INNEHÅLL

Två popcorn-poppare av silikon         

INSTRUKTIONER

Häll i opoppade popcorn i Folding Silicone
Popcorn Makers InnovaGoods® utan att
överskrida MAX-markeringen på basen.
Vik in de 3 flikarna så att de överlappar
varandra och ställ den i mikrovågsugnen.
Värm på hög effekt i 2 till 3 minuter.
Stoppa mikrovågsugnen när flikarna
öppnas och popcornen når toppen av
popcorn-popparen.
För att fälla ihop den: vik den första och
översta raden inåt; vik sedan den andra
raden på samma sätt; stäng slutligen de
övre flikarna.

VARNING

Tål en temperatur från -50º C till 200º C.
Använd inte slipprodukter eller material för
att rengöra den med. Denna apparat är inte
ämnad för barn eller människor med fysiska
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och mentala handikapp, förutom om de hela
tiden övervakas av en vuxen som har ansvar
för deras säkerhet. Var extra försiktig vid
hantering av en påslagen apparat eftersom
den uppnår mycket hög temperatur. Använd
tång, handskar eller annan skyddsutrustning
när du tar ut maten. Rengör apparaten efter
varje användning för att undvika avlagring av
större avfall. Rengör alla delar före första
användningen.

   

SUOMI
SISÄLTÖ

Kaksi silikonista popcornin
valmistusastiaa

OHJEET

Laita maissia Folding Silicone Popcorn
Makers InnovaGoods® -astiaan
ylittämättä pohjaosan sanalla MAX
merkittyä kohtaa.
Taita kaikki kolme läppää sisäänpäin,
varmista, että ne ovat päällekkäin ja laita
astia mikroaaltouuniin.
Kuumenna suurella teholla 2–3 minuuttia.
Sammuta mikroaaltouuni, kun läpät
avautuvat ja popcorn yltää popcornin
valmistusastian yläosaan.
Näin taittelet astian: taita ensimmäinen
ylätaite sisäänpäin, sitten toinen taite
samalla tavalla ja sulje lopuksi yläläpät.

VAROITUKSET

Kestää -50–200°C:n lämpötiloja. Älä käytä
puhdistukseen hankaavia tuotteita tai
aineita. Tätä laitetta ei ole suunniteltu lasten
tai fyysisesti tai henkisesti rajoittuneiden
henkilöiden käytettäväksi muutoin kuin
turvallisuudesta vastaavan aikuisen
valvonnassa. Laite saavuttaa korkean
lämpötilan, joten ole erittäin varovainen
käsitellessäsi sitä laitteen ollessa päällä. Kun
poistat ruokaa, käytä pihtejä, hanskoja tai
muita suojavarusteita. Välttääksesi
hankalasti poistettavien jäämien kertymisen,
puhdista laite jokaisen käyttökerran jälkeen.
Pese kaikki osat ennen ensimmäistä
käyttökertaa.

   

LIETUVIŲ 
SUDĖTIS:

Du silikoniniai spragėsių darymo aparatai

INSTRUKCIJOS:

Įpilkite spragėsių į Folding Silicone
Popcorn Makers InnovaGoods® iki
pažymėtos MAX ribos.
Sulankstykite šonus į 3 puses, įsitikinkite
kad visi šonai susiliečia ir įdėkite į
mikrobangę.
Kepkite aukštoje temperatūroje 2-3
minutes. Sustabdykite mikrobangę kai
spragėsiai pasiekia viršutinę ribą ir šonai
atsidaro.
Norėdami sulankstyti: lenkite į priekį,
tada antrą kartą ta pačia kryptimi,
galiausiai uždarykite viršutinius atvartus.

ĮSPĖJIMAS

Atlaiko temperatūrą nuo -50 ºC iki 200 ºC.
Nenaudokite šlifavimo įrankių ar medžiagų
valymui. Šis įrenginys nėra skirtas vaikams
arba žmonėms su fizine ar psichine negalia,
nebent juos prižiūri suaugusysis, atsakingas
už jų saugumą. Prietaisas pasiekia aukštą
temperatūrą, todėl kai jis įjungtas, elkitės su
juo itin atsargiai. Išimdami maistą, naudokite
žnyples, pirštines ar kitą apsauginę įrangą.
Kad nesikauptų sunkiai pašalinamos
nuosėdos, po kiekvieno naudojimo prietaisą
išvalykite. Prieš naudodami pirmą kartą,
nuplaukite visas dalis.

   

NORSK
INNHOLD

To popcornlagere av silikon  

INSTRUKSJON

Legg mais til Folding Silicone Popcorn
Makers InnovaGoods® uten å overskride
merket med ordet MAX på basen.
Fold de 3 klaffene innover, slik at de
overlapper hverandre og legg dem i
mikrobølgeovnen
Stek på høy effekt i 2 til 3 minutter. Stopp
mikrobølgeovnen når klaffene åpnes og
popcornet når toppen av popcornlageren.
For å folde den: fold den første øverste
linjen innover; fold deretter den andre
linjen på samme måte; til slutt lukker du
øvre klaffene.

ADVARSLER

Tåler temperaturer fra -50 ºC til 200 ºC. Ikke
bruk grove produkter eller materialer for å
rengjøre den. Denne enheten er ikke beregnet
for bruk av barn eller mennesker med fysiske
eller mentale funksjonsnedsettelser, med
mindre de er under oppsyn av en voksen som
er ansvarlig for deres sikkerhet. Apparatet
når høye temperaturer så vær ekstremt
forsiktig når du håndterer det når det er på.
Når du fjerner maten, bruk tang, hansker eller
annet verneutstyr. For å unngå oppbygging av
rester som er vanskelig å fjerne bør apparatet
rengjøres etter hver bruk. Vask alle delene før
førstegangsbruk.

   

SLOVENŠČINA
VSEBINA

Dva silikonska aparata za pokovko

NAVODILA

Dodajte koruzo v Folding Silicone Popcorn
Makers InnovaGoods®, ne da bi presegli
oznake z besedo MAX na podnožju.
Zložite 3 zavihke navznoter, tako da se
prekrivajo in ga postavite v mikrovalovno.
Kuhajte na visoki zmogljivosti za 2 do 3
minute. Ustavite mikrovalovno, ko se
zakrilca odprejo in pokovka doseže vrh
aparata za pokovko.
Za zložitev: najprej zložite zgornjo linijo
navznoter; potem zložite drugo linijo na
enak način; na koncu pa zložite že zgornje
zavihke.

OPOZORILO

Zdrži temperature od -50 °C do 200 °C. Ne
uporabljajte abrazivnih izdelkov in
materialov za čiščenje. Ta naprava ni
oblikovana za otroško uporabo ali uporabo
oseb z omejenimi fizičnimi ali psihičnimi
sposobnostmi, razen če so pod varnostnim
nadzorom odrasle osebe. Ta naprava dosega
visoke temperature, zato bodite izjemno
previdni pri uporabi. Za jemanje hrane
uporabite klešče, rokavice in druge zaščitne
predmete. Da bi se izognili nabiranju
ostankov, ki so težavni za odstranjevanje,
napravo po vsaki uporabi očistite. Pred prvo
uporabo vse dele operite.

   

ΕΛΛΗΝΙΚΆ
ΠΕΡΙΕΧΟΜΕΝΟ

2 συσκευές σιλικόνης για ποπ κορν

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ

Εισαγάγετε καλαμπόκι στο Folding
Silicone Popcorn Makers InnovaGoods®
χωρίς να υπερβείτε το σημάδι με τη λέξη
MAX στη βάση.
Αναδιπλώστε τα 3 καπάκια προς τα μέσα
φροντίζοντας να επικαλύπτονται, και
τοποθετήστε το στο φούρνο
μικροκυμάτων.
Μαγειρέψτε σε πλήρη ισχύ για 2 έως 3
λεπτά. Σταματήστε το φούρνο
μικροκυμάτων όταν τα καπάκια ανοίξουν
και το ποπ κορν φτάσει στην κορυφή της
συσκευής για ποπ κορν.
Για να το διπλώσετε: διπλώστε την πρώτη
γραμμή προς τα μέσα. Στη συνέχεια,
διπλώστε την επόμενη γραμμή με τον ίδιο
τρόπο. Τέλος, κλείστε τα επάνω πτερύγια.

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΕΙΣ

Αντέχει σε θερμοκρασίες από -50 ºC έως 200
ºC. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε λειαντικά προϊόντα ή
υλικά για να την καθαρίσετε Αυτή η συσκευή
δεν έχει σχεδιαστεί για χρήση από παιδιά ή
άτομα με σωματική και διανοητική αναπηρία,
εκτός και αν βρίσκονται πλήρως υπό την
επίβλεψη ενός ενήλικα, που καθίσταται
υπεύθυνος για την ασφάλειά τους Η συσκευή
φθάνει σε υψηλές θερμοκρασίες, γι 'αυτό
παρακαλούμε να είστε εξαιρετικά
προσεκτικοί-ές κατά το χειρισμό της, όταν
είναι σε λειτουργία. Όταν αφαιρείτε το
φαγητό, χρησιμοποιήστε λαβίδες, γάντια ή
άλλο προστατευτικό εξοπλισμό. Για να
αποφευχθεί η συσσώρευση από δύσκολα στο
να απομακρυνθούν υπολείμματα, καθαρίστε
τη συσκευή μετά από κάθε χρήση. Πλύνετε
όλα τα μέρη πριν από την πρώτη χρήση.

   

ČEŠTINA
OBSAH

Dva silikonové popcornovače        

INSTRUKCE

Dejte kukuřici do Folding Silicone

Popcorn Makers InnovaGoods®, aniž
byste překročili značku s nápisem MAX
na podstavci.
Sklopte 3 klapky dovnitř a ujistěte se, že
se překrývají. Vložte do mikrovlnné
trouby.
Vařte při vysokém výkonu po dobu 2 až 3
minut. Jakmile se klapky otevřou a
popcorn dosáhne vrcholu popcornovače,
vypněte mikrovlnnou troubu.
Chcete-li ho složit: ohněte první horní linii
dovnitř; pak stejným způsobem složte
druhou linii; nakonec uzavřete horní
klapky.

VAROVÁNÍ

Snáší teploty od -50 ° C do 200 ° C. K čištění
nepoužívejte abrazivní přípravky ani
materiály. Děti a osoby se sníženou
schopností pohybu a orientace by neměly
manipulovat s tímto zařízením bez dohledu
zodpovědné dospělé osoby, která zaručí jejich
bezpečí. Dbejte zvýšené opatrnosti při
manipulaci se zařízením, protože je při
provozu velice teplé. Při odebírání jídla
používejte kleště, rukavice nebo jiné
ochranné předměty. Aby se zabránilo
hromadění a připékání zbytků, čistěte přístroj
po každém použití. Před prvním použitím
umyjte všechny části.

   

БЪЛГАРСКИ
СЪДЪРЖАНИЕ

2 силиконови машини за пуканки

ИНСТРУКЦИИ

Сложете царевица във Folding Silicone
Popcorn Makers InnovaGoods®, без да
надвишавате знака с думата MAX на
основата.
Сгънете 3 капака навътре, като се
уверите, че се припокриват и я
поставете в микровълновата фурна.
Гответе с пълна мощност 2 до 3
минути. Спрете микровълновата,
когато капаците се отворят и
пуканките стигнат до върха на
машината за пуканки.
За да я сгънете: сгънете първия горен
ред навътре; след това сгънете
следващия ред по същия начин;
накрая затворете горните клапи.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ

Издържа на температури от -50 ºC до 200
ºC. Не използвайте абразивни продукти и
материали за почистване на
устройството. Това устройство не е
предназначено за позлване от деца или
лица с ограничени физически и
психически способности, освен ако не са
под надзора на възрастен, отговарящ за
тяхната безопасност. Уредът достига
висока температура, така че, моля, бъдете
изключително внимателни, докато
боравите с него, когато е включен За да
избегнете натрупването на трудни за
почистване остатъци, почиствайте уреда
след всяко използване Измийте всички
части преди първото използване

   

HRVATSKI
SADRŽAJ

2 silikonska kokičara

UPUTE

Stavite kukuruz u Folding Silicone
Popcorn Makers InnovaGoods® ne
prelažeći oznaku s riječi MAX na bazi.
Preklopite tri poklopca prema unutra
pazeći da se uklapaju i stavite ga u
mikrovalnu pećnicu.
Kuhajte punom snagom 2 do 3 minute.
Zaustavite mikrovalnu pećnicu kad se
poklopci otvore i kokice dosegnu vrh
kokičara.
Za preklopanje: preklopite prvi gornji red
prema unutra; zatim preklopite sljedeći
red na isti način; na kraju, zatvorite gornje
poklopce.

UPOZORENJA

Izdržava temperature od -50 ºC do 200 ºC. Ne
koristite abrazivne proizvode niti materijale
za čišćenje. Ova sprava nije namijenjena djeci
ili osobama s ograničenim fizičkim ili
psihičkim sposobnostima, sve dok nisu pod
nadzorom odrasle osobe koja je odgovorna za
njihovu sigurnost. Uređaj doseže visoke
temperature, stoga vas molimo da budete
izrazito oprezni prilikom korištenja kad je
uključen. Prilikom otklanjanja hrane,
koristite hvataljke, rukavice i ostalu zaštitnu
opremu. Kako biste spriječili nakupljanje
ostataka koje je teško ukloniti, očistite uređaj
nakon svakog korištenja. Operite sve dijelove
prije prvog korištenja.

   

SLOVENČINA
OBSAH

2 silikónové výrobníky na pukance           

POKYNY

Kukuricu vložte do Folding Silicone
Popcorn Makers InnovaGoods® tak, aby
ste neprekročili MAX značku na
výrobníku.
3 viečka zložte dovnútra a uistite sa, že sa
prekrývajú a umiestnite výrobník do
mikrovlnky.
Pri plnom výkone varte 2 až 3 minúty. Keď
sa viečka otvoria a pukance dosiahnu
vrchol výrobníka na pukance, mikrovlnnú
rúru zastavte.
Zloženie: prvú hornú čiaru sklopte
dovnútra; rovnakým spôsobom sklopte
nasledujúcu čiaru; nakoniec uzavrite
horné viečka.

UPOZORNENIE

Odolný voči teplotám od -50 ºC do 200 ºC. Na
čistenie nepoužívajte abrazívne prípravky ani
materiály. Deti a osoby so zníženou
schopnosťou pohybu a orientácie by nemali
manipulovať s týmto zariadením bez dohľadu
zodpovednej osoby, ktorá zaručí ich bezpečie.
Dbajte na zvýšenú opatrnosť pri manipulácii
so zariadením, pretože je pri prevádzke veľmi
teplé. Pri odoberaní jedla používajte kliešte,
rukavice alebo iné ochranné predmety. Aby

sa zabránilo hromadeniu a pripekaniu
zvyškov, čistite prístroj po každom použití.
Pred prvým použitím umyte všetky časti.

   

EESTI
KOMPLEKTIS

Kaks silikoonist popkornivalmistajat        

KASUTUSJUHEND

Lisage mais Folding Silicone Popcorn
Makers InnovaGoods® ületamata alusel
märgistust sõnaga MAX.
Voltige 3 klappi sissepoole, kontrollides, et
nad kattuvad, ning asetage
mikrolaineahju.
Küpsetage suurel võimsusel 2 kuni 3
minutit. Peatage mikrolaineahi, kui klapid
avanevad ning popkorn ulatub
popkornivalmistaja ülaääreni.
Kokkuvoltimiseks: voltige esimese
ülemise joone osa sissepoole; seejärel
voltige teise joone osast samal moel;
viimalks sulgege ülemised klapid.

HOIATUS

Talub temperatuuri alates -50 ºC kuni 200 ºC.
Ärge kasutage seadme puhastamiseks
abrassiivseid puhastusvahendeid või
materjale. See seade ei ole mõeldud laste või
füüsilise või vaimse puudega isiku poolt
kasutamiseks, välja arvatud juhul, kui neid
juhendab täiskasvanu, kes vastutab nende
turvalisuse eest. Toode saavutab kõrged
temperatuurid, seega palume Teil olla
äärmiselt ettevaatlik selle käsitsemisel
sisselülitatud olekus. Toidu eemaldamisel
kasutage tange, kindaid või teisi kaitsvaid
abivahendeid. Vältimaks
raskestieemaldatavate jääkide ladestumist,
puhastage toodet pärast iga kasutuskorda.
Peske kõik osad enne esmakordset
kasutamist.

   

РУССКИЙ
СОДЕРЖАНИЕ

2 силиконовые попкорницы        

ИНСТРУКЦИИ

Положите кукурузу в Folding Silicone
Popcorn Makers InnovaGoods® до
уровня отметки MAX в основании.
Сложите 3 крышки внутрь,
убедившись, что они перекрываются,
и поставьте в микроволновку.
Готовьте на полной мощности в
течение 2-3 минут. Остановите
микроволновую печь, когда крышки
откроются, и попкорн достигнет
верхней части попкорницы.
Чтобы сложить: сложите первую
верхнюю линию внутрь; затем
сложите следующую линию таким же
образом; затем закройте верхние
клапаны.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ

Выдерживает температуру от -50 ºC до 200
ºC. Для чистки не используйте
абразивные продукты или материалы.
Данное устройство не разработано для
управления детьми или людьми с
ограниченными физическими или
психическими способностями, за
исключением случаев управления под
наблюдением взрослых или опекунов,
ответственных за безопасность. В
результате работы устройства
достигаются высокие температуры,
соблюдайте крайнюю осторожность при
обращении с работающим устройством.
При извлечении источников питания
используйте плоскогубцы, перчатки или
другие защитные предметы. Чтобы
предотвратить скопление
трудноудаляемых отходов, чистите
устройство после каждого
использования. Перед использованием
вымойте все детали.

   

LATVIEŠU
KOMPLEKTĀ

Divi silikona popkorna gatavotāji

INSTRUKCIJA

Ieberiet graudus Folding Silicone
Popcorne Makers InnovaGoods,
nepārsniedzot uz pamatnes norādīto MAX
atzīmi.
Salokiet uz iekšpusi 3 atlokus,
pārliecinieties, ka tie nosedz, un
ievietojiet visu mikroviļņu krāsnī.
Cepiet lielā karstumā 2 līdz 3 minūtes.
Izslēdziet mikroviļņu krāsni, kad pārloki
atveras un popkorns sasniedz popkorna
gatavotāja augšpusi.
Lai salocītu: salociet pirmo, augšējo līniju
uz iekšpusi; tad tādā pašā veidā salociet
otru līniju; visbeidzot aizdariet virsējās
locījuma vietas.

BRĪDINĀJUMI

Iztur temperatūru no -50 C līdz 200 C.
Neizmantojiet abrazīvus līdzekļus vai
materiālus ierīces tīrīšanai. Šī ierīce nav
paredzēta lietošanai bērniem vai personām ar
fiziska vai garīga rakstura traucējumiem, ja
vien viņus neuzrauga pieaugušais, kas atbild
par viņu drošību. Ierīce sasniedz augstu
temperatūru, tāpēc, lūdzu, esiet ļoti uzmanīgi,
rīkojoties ar to, kad tā ir ieslēgta. Noņemot
ēdienu, izmantojiet knaibles, cimdus vai citus
aizsardzības līdzekļus. Lai izvairītos no grūti
tīrāmu nogulšņu uzkrāšanās, notīriet ierīci
pēc katras lietošanas. Pirms pirmās
lietošanas nomazgāt visas ierīces
sastāvdaļas.
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